
Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019 '10:02 AM
To: 'DESMOND-TET@YAHOO.COM'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 9754P(AXA) AND SLW 256R ALONG/ AT JALAN

LEMPENG CROSS JUNCTION ON 05/03/2019

28 Morch 2019

MR TAN CHONG TAT

Deor Sir/Modom,

Your Ref: SMAg754P
Our Ref: CC4lASM 1900541 6/po3
ACCIDENT INVOTVING SMA 9754P(AXA) AND SI.W 256R AI.ONGi AT JATAN I.EMPENG CROSS JUNCTION ON
05/03t2019

We refer to lhe obove subject motter. We write to inform you thot we ore lhe loss odjuster oppointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insuronce Ple Lld to deol with the third porty cloim ogoinsl your policy.

We hove received o cloim from MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD octing on beholf of the owner of SLW 256R
ogoinst your motor insuronce policy.

Bosed on lhe occidenl reporl ond occideni scenorio, we ore of the view thol liobility is not in your driver
fovour os your vehicle wos moving stroighl from lhe minor rood ond collided with third porly who wos on
moin rood. We will lherefore proceed to negoiiote for on qmicoble seitlement wilh the Third Porty.

Pleose be informed thol your No Cloim Discount (NCD) moy be offecled os o resull of lhe cloim ogoinst
your policy.

We sholl proceed lo deol with lhe cloim(s) sub.iecl to the merits of the cose ond occording lo lhe rights
offorded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy ond seek 1o toke
conducl of third porly cloim(s) orising from this incident, ot your own cost ond defence, pleose reply lo us

within 10 doys from the dote of this letter. Yourinient must be formolly expressed to us ond ocknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operolion in the hondling of the cloim is required ond kindly submit the following lo
chewht@lkkouio.com wiihin l0 doys from the dote of lhis lelter if not provided ot our reporting centre. The
Iist below is not oll inclusive ond further documeni moy be required:

. Police report, Police Investigotion resull, oppeol ogoinst the Troffic Police offence ond slotus (if ony)
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocotionol license (if ony)
o Coloured phologrophs of occident scene (if ony)
o Coloured phoiogrophs of domoge to oll vehicles involved (lf ony)
r Video footoge of occident (if ony)
. Stotement ond/or police report from independent witness(es) (if ony)
. lf you or your possenger(s) ore filing o cloim ogoinst ony of the involved Third Porly(s), you ore to

keep us informed of your legol representolive (s) ond lhe stotus of lhe cloim

To prolect your interesi(s) in the hondling of this cloim, pleose do not discuss liobility with ony of the Third
Porty(s) ond/or their legol represenlolives, or moke ony compromise or settlemenl without AXA's prior
knowledge ond consent.

This letter should nol be regorded os o woiver by AXA of their righis lo repudiote ony cloim becouse of ony
breoch of policy lerms ond condiiions you ond/or your oulhorised driver moy hove commilted.



ln lhe evenl of receiving ond hondling of ony third porty iniury cloim(s), AXA sholl keep you informed of ihe
finql indemnily upon conclusion of the motle(s).

lf you need ony clorificolion, pleose do not hesitole to contocl us ol 67423197 or emoil us ot
chewht@lkkouto.com.

Pleose quote the cloim reference when you contocl us ihol we con ossisi you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phojae: 6242-Btgz I email; shgldbg@lBgq@Eq!0 | txt 6z4t-41o9

BIk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Par\ Lrbi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4o89$)

2



AUTIiORIZATION TO ACr

i, _ !0rYM0 wh ( "tbe third pert,.t.ainani.,,)

"r bLK .1sc-Rdhill RoaJ {(t'18 . SCrs:30'11) (a.idr.:esr,

ci'nn!: ot 8tl'11ti6R { ,elilclc :1:. ) herEL-.. euihol.tta
MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

('"tjle 'lor-ii$hDF'/) t,) act fot re ,iii respect t,o nl" cialirl io].

repa!i t.srts ai:d,y'$!: r"ntaI ald./or lOCs Oi i.rse (.,clain.,) f,.rr y,y

v +), .i c t. na . gty,lEbq- E;ri1t lr'rs L).:r,aE4d r:,Ur SU.LE t,_, ihc

ac c !d.,rl r iilli gll rc.ur ::ed ." Xlt03l[--_* taaiq r a rc.nq*tl$\ JUqiqS
of etE[19{eg0- .-{r.caii..n)
i n!-or! j..,q vehi,;Ie nol;

t u t' 1tr ':-: r,.!'\-tt,

i furl-il€x 3ul:lirri"e ilia uorllilc! ao aet.tlit r,:r al-_o!..: r,eD-,iClr1,i..l
clair ir, a nan,)s! chat tiley rjsel\ a!r alr,l tile .;c,rk sl-,:1., is -;u:-.uy.
a11tLn!1:eai;o lqceiv+ falflr.gni: fur:Lh€: to ssit'lBri.eni o; lr]* ,:l.el:,1
.,rith fai,r,en: ,.hq..Jue/s |,ein2 i".adr:, !n iavour ]f tit; i.c,r)..shoF.

I f rux'her: achntrLealge that a ri.,, s+:i:-ln:n::ri the rcrllsl.rcL: laa,j ):ei 
"l-icn r:,:' lrehaii i.g r,:1 a .lj.rhor;i pr{1jltdjc,- aJ)!.i,.+iij:o\.ii: sdriFsi.,l r,

1irbi.lir.:.. i:asjs i:1sof 6! a$ rhe .ir:.retlollner:/irsur-ers .: Ehe ,:,Li:e:
r.*l'icle,/E i t .*!1ciii9,r.

Dd(eci)th is ciay o: - -flp/-

thi.d Fzrl-y.ielnant" !.icriasltop"



The accepiance of thrs offer is

without prejudice io an) nersonal
injury clarm/lnsure's claim/expenses
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/ Workshop siamp tif applicablel

MOVA ALJ}NI1OTIVE PTE LTD
BIK 1OOB, BL.. ,I,-IrAH LANE 3
#01_04 (S) t59i 22
Tel: 62729892 Fax: 627083.11
cST Reg No : M2-008g664_2

SiBnaiur. olvlilnert

oot"' 0tlru(r 1

Vehid. No: SMA 9754P {lnrd !eh}
ModeIMini Copper (1598cc)SLW 256R (re veh)

tafe of,1(cident/ Ime: 2410312019
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f nal Settl€ment Sum :9 10,232.00
Pavee Name: Mova Automotive Pte Ltd
15'rhird Pa(v workshop GIA Re8isl.red? I Xl Y€S ! I NO t(lndly indicnle below)
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3t25t2019 lnvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF, SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

LEIilSURANCESfifl ::,1t1#3;?';PiX?1BTE,'#i33,

- 

A55oc! Tlotl 
operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm

RECORDS UANA6EM€NT CENTRE cST Resistration No: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our RefNo: GR-19-046089

Date of Request: 2510312019 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Mova Automotive Pte Ltd
Btk'l 008, #0 1-04/06/08/94
Bukit Merah Lane 3
Singapore 159722

Dear SiriMadam,

Enquiry Date 2510312019

Enquiry By Monitha Gunasekaran

TP Vehicle No. SMA9754P

Accident Date 2410312019

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports foMarded to the centre by the members of the General lnsurance
Association of Singapore and we taka no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no llability whatsoever for
any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their lmages.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Result
TP Vehicle No. lnsurer Period ol lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No.

SMA9754P AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd 25 I 06 I 20 1 I -24 I 0 6 I 2020 6338 7288

hflps://singapore.merimen.com/c,aims/index.cfrn?fusebox=MTRsas&fusesction=dsp-geninvtp&refid=2094834&CFID=50300135&CFTOKEN=3c3.. 1/2



3125D019

rx;mlllmll
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: GR-19-046089
Date of Request: 2510312019

l\4ova Automotive Pte Ltd
Blk 1 008, #01 -04t06108t94
Bukit Merah Lane 3
Singapore 159722

Dear Sir/Madam,

lnvoicE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF
SINGAPORE
REGORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phon6: +65 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Enquiry Date

Enquiry By

TP Vehicle No.

Accident Date

25t03t2019

Monitha Gunasekaran

st\4A9754P

2410312019

DESCRIPTION

TP lnsurer Enquiry

GST Amount

Total Amount Due (GST lnclusive)

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:

lxl GIRO I I Cash il Cheque

hflpsi//singapore.me men.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebor=MTRsas&fuseaouon=dspjeninvtp&relid=2034834&CFID=50300135&CFTOKEN=3c3... 2


